LR 83

## ONE HUNDREDTH LEGISLATURE

## FIRST SESSION

## LEGISLATIVE RESOLUTION 83

Introduced by White, 8

WHEREAS, Tiger Tom Lynch began coaching CYO Softball fifty years ago; and

WHEREAS, Mr. Lynch has played on or coached approximately one hundred different softball teams and sponsored dozens of teams each season since 1967; and

WHEREAS, the teams Mr. Lynch has coached have won numerous city, state, regional, and national events; and

WHEREAS, Mr. Lynch has co-created many tournaments involving teams from across the nation to benefit the March of Dimes; and

WHEREAS, Tiger Tom Lynch was inducted into the Metro
Omaha Softball Association Hall of Fame, thereby joining his
father, Edward Lynch, as a member of the Hall of Fame, making the
Lynchs the first father and son members.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MEMBERS OF THE ONE HUNDREDTH LEGISLATURE OF NEBRASKA, FIRST SESSION:

- 1. That the Legislature congratulates Tiger Tom Lynch on his induction into the Metro Omaha Softball Association Hall of Fame.
- 2. That a copy of this resolution be sent to Tiger Tom Lynch.